12/22/25, 3:03 PM Gmail - Fwd: Blender Brackets

M Gmall Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed2@gmail.com>

Fwd: Blender Brackets

Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk> Mon, Dec 22, 2025 at 2:57 PM
To: office@vmsecure.me.uk

Please supply Che with a quotation for 2 x 0320452 plus carriage.

We have one is stock, so could part ship if required.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: WICKHAM, Che (WIRRAL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <che.wickham@nhs.net>
Date: Mon, 22 Dec 2025 at 13:08

Subject: RE: Blender Brackets

To: Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: NEWBOLT, Alison (WIRRAL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <alison.newbolt@nhs.net>

Hi Steve
The wall mounting brackets were for our Paediatric Dept, | think the SCBU or Neonatal Unit. This request is for the Adult Intensive Care Unit.

It would just be for REF: R100P26 x 2 brackets, The Adult ICU have oxygen blenders set up on a pole but 1 is missing a bracket. So just need to
order 2 maximum 1 to replace and 1 spare.

Thank you.

Kind Regards

Che Wickham

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=18de0f2fa7&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1852220914844374139&simpl=msg-f: 1852220914844374139
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Administration Officer

Intensive Care Office

Wirral University Teaching Hospital
Arrowe Park Road

Wirral

CH49 5PE

Tel: 0151-604-7275
Internal Extension 2717

Wirral University Teaching Hospital NHS

MHS Foundation Trust

From: Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: 22 December 2025 12:51

To: WICKHAM, Che (WIRRAL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <che.wickham@nhs.net>
Cc: NEWBOLT, Alison (WIRRAL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <alison.newbolt@nhs.net>
Subject: Re: Blender Brackets

This message originated from outside of NHS.net Connect. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Che

If you can let me know how many you require we will be pleased to provide a quotation for 0320452 Maxtec Blender Pole/Rail Mounting Bracket

So, can | assume that you now wish to mount blenders to a pole or rail clamp instead of to the wall?
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Regards

Steve

On Mon, 22 Dec 2025 at 12:35, WICKHAM, Che (WIRRAL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <che.wickham@nhs.net> wrote:

Hi Steve

Looks like the below might fit the bill. Please could you send across ordering details.
Maxtec Blender Pole/Rail Mounting Bracket — Viamed Ltd

Thank you.

Kind Regards

Che Wickham

Administration Officer

Intensive Care Office

Wirral University Teaching Hospital
Arrowe Park Road

Wirral

CH49 5PE

Tel: 0151-604-7275
Internal Extension 2717

Wirral University Teaching Hospital NHS

NHS Foundation Trust

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=18de0f2fa7&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1852220914844374139&simpl=msg-f: 1852220914844374139 3/6
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From: NEWBOLT, Alison (WIRRAL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <alison.newbolt@nhs.net>
Sent: 22 December 2025 12:24

To: Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: WICKHAM, Che (WIRRAL UNIVERSITY TEACHING HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <che.wickham@nhs.net>
Subject: Blender Brackets

Hi Steve

| need your help we need Blender Bracket - Compact Wall Mount Ref. RP0O5P07 but | need it mounting to a stand , do you do the stand bracket at all please to
put the blender on?

Thanks

Alison

Alison Newbolt

Head of Clinical Engineering

Please can all contractors sign into EBME before visiting Clinical areas. This is W.U.T.H policy, you may be asked to leave site if not signed in.

Medical Reps must make an appointment and log your visit via the MIA website or you will not be seen.

Direct dial: 0151 604 7209

Mobile No:07345490470

Internal extension: 2754
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Wirral University Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
Arrowe Park Hospital, Arrowe Park Road, Upton, Wirral, Merseyside
= we will CH48 SPE | Switchboard: (0151) 678 5111
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it; and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in relation to its content
(to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful) .

Thank you for your co-operation.

NHS.net Connect is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS staff in England.
NHS.net Connect is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with NHS.net Connect and
other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHS.net Connect — NHS.net Connect Support

Steve

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.

Office: +44 (0)1535 634542

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=18de0f2fa7&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1852220914844374139&simpl=msg-f: 1852220914844374139
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Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it; and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in relation to its content (to do
so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).

Thank you for your co-operation.

NHS.net Connect is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS staff in England. NHS.net
Connect is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with NHS.net Connect and other

accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHS.net Connect — NHS.net Connect Support

Steve

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.
Office: +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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